
165 Church Street
New Haven,  CT  06510
(203) 946-6483 (phone)

(203) 946-7476 (fax)
cityofnewhaven.com

City of New Haven

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1LM-2024-
0350

Name:

Status:Type: Order Second Reading

File created: In control:5/6/2024 Board of Alders

On agenda: Final action:

Title: ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION
COUNSEL TO ENTER INTO A MULTI-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH THOMSON REUTERS, A WEST
PUBLISHING CORPORATION, TO SUBSCRIBE TO WESTLAW ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH
DATABASES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0 - CHECK LIST - 2024 WESTLAW.pdf, 2. 0a - CHECKLIST - signed - WESTLAW 2024.pdf, 3. 1 -
BOA COVER LETTER - 2024 WESTLAW.pdf, 4. 1a - BOA ADVANCE LETTER - signed-  WESTLAW
2024.pdf, 5. 2 - ORDER - 2024 WESTLAW.pdf, 6. 3 - PNF - 2024 WESTLAW.pdf, 7. 4 - FIS -  2024
WESTLAW.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

NotedBoard of Alders7/1/2024 1

Favorable ReportFinance Committee6/10/2024 1

ReferredBoard of Alders5/20/2024 1

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION
COUNSEL TO ENTER INTO A MULTI-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH THOMSON REUTERS, A WEST
PUBLISHING CORPORATION, TO SUBSCRIBE TO WESTLAW ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH
DATABASES

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals (“RFP”) was advertised, solicitation #2024-12-1618 On-Line
Legal Research Service for the City of New Haven Office of Corporation Counsel; and,

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters, a West Publishing Corporation, submitted a Proposal and was
selected; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of Corporation Counsel anticipates that the services with Thomson Reuters, a
West Publishing Corporation, to be more efficient and cost effective to perform legal research; and,

WHEREAS, it is expected that the funds are available for these future Agreements from line item GF
11331010-55530 in FY 2024-2025 (Year 1), FY 2025-2026 (Year 2) and FY 2026-2027 (Year 3) with
three (3) one-year renewal options.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the New Haven Board of Alders, acting pursuant to
Section 60 of the Charter of the City of New Haven approve a multi-year Agreement with Thomson
Reuters, a West Publishing Corporation, by which the City would subscribe through its Office of
Corporation Counsel to Westlaw Edge, on-line legal databases, commencing July 1, 2024 through

City of New Haven Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: LM-2024-0350, Version: 1

June 30, 2027 with three (3) one-year renewal options., at the following or at comparable rates:

Base Years:
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025 $14,668.20 $1,222.35/mo. (Year

1)

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026 $15,401.52 $1,283.46/mo. (Year

2)

July 1, 2026 - June 30, 2027 $16,171.56 $1,347.63/mo. (Year

3)

Option Renewals Years:
July 1, 2027 - June 30, 2028 $16,980.12 $1,415.01/mo. (Year

1)

July 1, 2028 - June 30, 2029 $17,829.12 $1,485.76/mo. (Year

2)

July 1, 2029 - June 30, 2030 $18,720.48 $1,560.04/mo. (Year

3)

City of New Haven Printed on 7/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

